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Florida Survey Results

The candidates for Governor this fall are
Republican Rick Scott, Democrat Charlie Crist,
and Libertarian Adrian Wyllie. If the election
was today, who would you vote for?

RICK SCOLL....ccoiiiiieiiiieeeeiee e 44%
Charlie Crist......ccvveiiiiieeieeee e 44%
Adrian Wyl ......coovveiiii e 6%
UNECIEA. ... v 6%

Combined horse race, with Wyllie supporters
and undecideds asked if they lean Scott or
Crist

RICK SCOtt....uvviiiiiiiieicce e 46%
Charlie Crist........cvveiieiiiieiiccee e 47%
NOE SUIME c.eveciiie e, 7%

The candidates for Attorney General are
Republican Pam Bondi, Democrat George
Sheldon, and Libertarian Bill Wohlsifer. If the
election was today, who would you vote for?

Pam Bondi........ccccoovveiiiiiiiiii s 46%
George Sheldon...........ccciiiiiis 37%
Bill WORISIFET ... 5%
undecided........cccoovvviiiiiiiiiie e 11%

The candidates for Chief Financial Officer are
Republican Jeff Atwater and Democrat Will
Rankin. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Jeff Atwater......ccooeeeeiiiiiiiiieeee e, 51%
WIill RANKIN ..o 37%
Undecided.........oooevvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 12%

Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q9

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

The candidates for Commissioner of
Agriculture are Republican Adam Putnam and
Democrat Thad Hamilton. If the election was
today, who would you vote for?

Adam Putnam ...........cceeeeiiiiiiiiieceeeeeeeveee s 49%
Thad Hamilton ..........oooevviieiiiiiiiiee e, 38%
UNAECIAED ... 13%

Amendment 2 would allow the medical use of
marijuana for individuals with debilitating
diseases, as determined by a licensed Florida
physician. If the election was today, would you
vote for or against Amendment 27?

FOr e, 53%
AGAINSE....eii e 41%
Undecided.........ccooeveiveeeieeiiieeeieee e 6%

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

ADPIOVE ..o 39%
DISAPPIOVE. ... ee e 51%
NOE SUIE ..o 10%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Rick Scott's job performance?

APPIOVE ..o 41%
DISAPPIOVE. ...ceeeie it 48%
NOE SUIE ... 11%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Charlie Crist?

FAVOTADIE . ...ee e 40%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o, 47%
NOE SUIE .ottt 13%
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Q10 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Marco Rubio’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 40%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eviieiiiiee et 41%
NOE SUIE ... 19%

Q11 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Bill
Nelson’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 41%
DiSAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 32%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 27%

Q12 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeessrnans 48%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiec e 45%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 7%

Q13 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 11%
Somewhat iberal .............cocoveeveeerererereenn 16%
MOGEIALE. ......cvoveeereceeeee e 34%
Somewhat CONSErVative..............cocoveverrenenn. 24%
VErY CONSEIVALVE ... 15%
Q14 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man.......oo 47%
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Q15 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 39%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 37%
Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 23%

Q16 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 13%
WHILE .o 69%
AFCAN-AMENICAN ..o 13%
(03 T=Y U 5%

Q17 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 12%

B0 10 45, 20%

BB 10 B5......oeveeeeeeeeesesieeseeeeee e 40%

Older than 65........c.covvvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeieieieees 28%
Q18 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%



2012 Pres Vote

2012 Pres Vote

Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Gov Gov Leaners
Rick Scott|44% 11% 83% 21% Rick Scott|46% 12% 86% 21%
Charlie Crist|44% 80% 8% 22% Charlie Crist|47% 83% 11% 33%
Adrian Wyllie| 6% 5% 5% 15% Not sure| 7% 5% 4% 46%
Undecided| 6% 4% 4% 41%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
AG CFO
Pam Bondi|46% 18% 81% 21% Jeff Atwater [ 51% 23% 85% 29%
George Sheldon|37% 67% 8% 16% Will Rankin|37% 65% 8% 25%
Bill Wohlsifer| 5% 4% 5% 21% Undecided | 12% 11% 7% 46%
Undecided | 11% 12% 6% 42%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Agriculture Amendment 2
Adam Putnam|49%  18%  85% 35% (Marijuana)
Thad Hamilton|38%  68% 8% 17% For|S3%  71%  35% 48%
Undecided|13%  14% % 48% Against|41% - 23% - 63% 22%
Undecided| 6% 6% 2% 30%




2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Scott Approval
Approve|39% 71% 6% 32% Approve|41% 14% 73% 14%
Disapprove|51% 16% 92% 31% Disapprove|48% 78% 16% 52%
Not sure|10% 13% 2% 37% Not sure|11% 8% 11% 34%
2012 Pres Vote 2012 Pres Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Crist Favorability Rubio Approval
Favorable|40% 71% 8% 34% Approve|40% 13% 75% 6%
Unfavorable [47% 15% 84% 30% Disapprove|41% 67% 12% 39%
Not sure|13% 14% 8% 37% Not sure|19% 19% 13% 55%
2012 Pres Vote Ideology
. Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate [ conservative| conservative
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Gov
Nelson Approva| Rick Scott(44% 17% 17% 29% 74% 79%
i i 0 0, 0/
Approve 41% 63% 19% 30% Charlie Crist|44%  71% 73% 56% 16% 10%
Adrian Wyllie| 6% 10% 8% 6% 4% 3%
Disapprove| 32% 15% 54% 10% Undecided| 6% 2% 2% 9% 6% 8%
Not sure|27% 23% 27% 60%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [Moderate | conservative| conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Gov Leaners AG
Rick Scott[46%  17% 17% 31% 76% 82% Pam Bondi|46%  26% 24% 30% 73% 80%
Charlie Crist|47%  77% 79% 59% 19% 11% George Sheldon [37%  57% 68% 48% 13% 6%
Notsure| 7% 6% 4% 10% 5% % Bill Wohlsifer| 5% 10% 3% 6% 5% 5%
Undecided |11% 8% 6% 17% 9% 9%




Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
CFO Agriculture
Jeff Atwater |51%  26% 22% 43% 75% 82% Adam Putnam|49%  24% 22% 35% 78% 84%
Will Rankin|37%  68% 70% 41% 14% 6% Thad Hamilton [38%  68% 68% 45% 12% 7%
Undecided | 12% 7% 8% 16% 11% 12% Undecided | 13% 8% 10% 20% 10% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Amendment 2 Obama Approval
(Marijuana) Approve|39%  70% 66% 46% 13% 12%
For|53% 67% 7% 60% 41% 23% .
Disapprove|51%  23% 24% 38% 80% 85%
Against|41% 23% 20% 32% 58% 69%
Not sure(10% % 11% 15% 7% 3%
Undecided| 6% 10% 3% 7% 2% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Scott Approval Crist Favorability
Approve|41%  22% 17% 26% 64% 75% Favorable|40% 67% 67% 48% 19% 11%
Disapprove|48%  68% 74% 62% 23% 17% Unfavorable|47%  23% 20% 31% 74% 85%
Not sure|11%  10% 10% 12% 12% 8% Not sure|13% 11% 13% 21% 7% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Rubio Approval Nelson Approval
Approve|40%  22% 11% 26% 67% 74% Approve|41% 65% 55% 52% 22% 17%
Disapprove|41% 66% 69% 50% 14% 13% Disapprove|32% 22% 13% 22% 44% 61%
Not sure|19% 12% 20% 24% 18% 14% Not sure|27% 13% 32% 27% 34% 22%




Gender

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Gov
Rick Scott|44% 43% 45%
Charlie Crist|44% 44% 43%
Adrian Wyllie| 6% % 5%
Undecided| 6% 6% 6%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
AG
Pam Bondi|46% 46% 47%
George Sheldon|37% 38% 37%
Bill Wohlsifer| 5% 4% 6%
Undecided | 11% 12% 10%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Agriculture
Adam Putnam [ 49% 49% 50%
Thad Hamilton | 38% 36% 39%
Undecided|13% 15% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval
Approve|39% 39% 38%
Disapprove|51% 51% 51%

Not sure

10%

10% 10%

Base |Woman| Man
Gov Leaners
Rick Scott|46% 45% 46%
Charlie Crist|47% 47% 48%
Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
CFO
Jeff Atwater [51% 51% 51%
Will Rankin|37% 35% 38%
Undecided | 12% 13% 11%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Amendment 2
(Marijuana)
For|53% 52% 55%
Against|41% 43% 39%
Undecided| 6% 5% 6%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Scott Approval
Approve|(41% 39% 42%
Disapprove|48% 47%  50%
Not sure(11% 14% 8%




Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Crist Favorability Rubio Approval
Favorable [ 40% 42% 39% Approve[40% 40% 41%
Unfavorable|47% 45% 48% Disapprove|41% 37% 45%
Not sure|13% 13% 13% Not sure|19% 24% 14%
Gender Party
Base [Woman| Man Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Nelson Approval Gov
Approve|41%  40%  42% Rick Scott|44% 18% 81% 28%
Disapprove|32%  28% 36% Charlie Crist|44% 76% 12% 41%
Not sure|27%  32% 21% Adrian Wyllie| 6% 3% 4% 13%
Undecided| 6% 3% 3% 18%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Gov Leaners AG
Rick Scott|46% 18% 83% 33% Pam Bondi[46% 22% 82% 30%
Charlie Crist|47% 78% 14% 49% George Sheldon|37% 64% 9% 36%
Not sure| 7% 4% 3% 19% Bill Wohlsifer| 5% 3% 2% 14%
Undecided|11% 11% 6% 19%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
CFO Agriculture
Jeff Atwater [ 51% 26% 84% 40% Adam Putnam|49% 23% 84% 38%
Will Rankin | 37% 64% 9% 35% Thad Hamilton | 38% 66% 9% 36%
Undecided | 12% 10% 6% 25% Undecided | 13% 12% 7% 27%




Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Ame_r)dment 2 Obama Approval
(Marijuana) Approve|39% 67% 9% 38%
For|53% 64% 35% 65% .
Disapprove|51% 24% 87% 40%
Against|41% 29% 63% 26%
Not sure|10% 9% 3% 22%
Undecided| 6% % 2% 9%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Scott Approval Crist Favorability
Approve|41% 18% 2% 28% Favorable [ 40% 68% 11% 40%
Disapprove|48% 73% 18% 56% Unfavorable|47% 20% 80% 38%
Not sure|11% 10% 9% 16% Not sure|13% 12% 8% 22%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Rubio Approval Nelson Approval
Approve|40% 16% 74% 28% Approve|41% 58% 22% 43%
Disapprove|41% 63% 13% 46% Disapprove|32% 18% 51% 26%
Not sure|19% 20% 13% 27% Not sure|27% 25% 27% 31%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Gov Gov Leaners
Rick Scott|44% 33% 54% 7% 21% Rick Scott|46% 35% 56% 9% 21%
Charlie Crist|44% 46% 37% 83% 38% Charlie Crist|47% 51% 39% 88% 44%
Adrian Wyllie| 6% 6% 5% 8% 10% Not sure| 7% 14% 5% 3% 36%
Undecided| 6% 15% 4% 3% 31%




Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
AG CFO
Pam Bondi|46% 37% 56% 15% 24% Jeff Atwater|51% 34% 61% 19% 38%
George Sheldon|37% 39% 33% 57% 36% Will Rankin [ 37% 41% 30% 70% 33%
Bill Wohlsifer| 5% 6% 5% 2% 17% Undecided | 12% 25% 9% 11% 30%
Undecided | 11% 18% 6% 26% 23%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Agriculture Amendment 2
Adam Putnam|49%  36% 60% 16% 26% (Marijuana)
Thad Hamilton|38%  43% 31% 65%  40% For|53%  59% 50% 66%  54%
Undecided[13%  22% 9% 19% 34% Against|41% - 32%  47% 2% 26%
Undecided| 6% 9% 3% 10% 20%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|American | Other
Obama Approval Scott Approval
Approve|39% 46%  29% 84% 41% Approve(41% 36% 48% 14% 19%
Disapprove|51% 32% 64% 13% 30% Disapprove|48% 52% 41% 76% 61%
Not sure|10% 22% 8% 3% 29% Not sure|11% 11% 10% 11% 21%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Crist Favorability Rubio Approval
Favorable|40% 46% 34% 71% 32% Approve[40% 35% 49% 8% 24%
Unfavorable|47% 36% 56% 15% 29% Disapprove|41% 40% 37% 62% 41%
Not sure|13% 17% 10% 14% 39% Not sure|19% 25% 15% 30% 35%




Race
African-
Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other
Nelson Approval
Approve|41% 48% 39% 44% 43%
Disapprove|32% 21% 37% 20% 28%
Not sure|27% 31% 24% 37% 29%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Gov Leaners
Rick Scott(46% 35% 38% 45% 56%
Charlie Crist|47% 53% 48% 50% 41%
Not sure| 7% 12% 13% 5% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
CFO
Jeff Atwater|51% 33% 41% 53% 64%
Will Rankin|37% 45% 35% 39% 31%
Undecided [12% 22% 24% 8% 5%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Gov
Rick Scott|44% 35% 33% 44% 55%
Charlie Crist(44% 49% 42% 47% 39%
Adrian Wyllie| 6% 2% 13% 5% 4%
Undecided| 6% 14% 12% 5% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
AG
Pam Bondi|46% 34% 30% 48% 60%
George Sheldon|37% 35% 35% 41% 33%
Bill Wohlsifer| 5% 3% 13% 4% 2%
Undecided|11% 28% 21% 6% 4%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Agriculture
Adam Putnam [49% 38% 37% 52% 59%
Thad Hamilton|38% 39% 36% 40% 35%
Undecided [13% 23% 28% 8% 6%




Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Amendment 2
(Marijuana)
For(53% 56% 68% 55% 39%
Against|41% 29% 25% 40% 58%
Undecided| 6% 16% 7% 4% 2%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Scott Approval
Approve(41% 41% 33% 38% 50%
Disapprove(48% 49% 52% 50% 43%
Not sure(11% 10% 14% 12% 8%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Rubio Approval
Approve|[40% 29% 35% 38% 52%
Disapprove(41% 33% 44% 45% 36%
Not sure[19% 39% 21% 17% 12%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(|than 65
Obama Approval
Approve|39% 46% 44% 40% 31%
Disapprove(51% 37% 40% 53% 62%
Not sure{10% 17% 16% 7% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Crist Favorability
Favorable|40% 44% 41% 42% 36%
Unfavorable|47% 37% 43% 44% 57%
Not sure{13% 18% 17% 14% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Nelson Approval
Approve|41% 28% 41% 45% 40%
Disapprove(32% 34% 22% 34% 35%
Not sure[27% 39% 37% 21% 24%




Mode

Base |Phone]Internet
Gov
Rick Scott{44%  49% 23%
Charlie Crist|44%  42% 53%
Adrian Wyllie| 6% 6% 5%
Undecided| 6% 3% 19%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
AG
Pam Bondi|46% 52% 24%
George Sheldon|37%  37% 38%
Bill Wohlsifer| 5% 6% 2%
Undecided | 11% 5% 35%
Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Agriculture

Adam Putnam

49%

54% 28%

Thad Hamilton|38%  39% 32%
Undecided|13% 7% 40%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Obama Approval

Approve[39%  36% 50%
Disapprove|51% 56% 31%

Not sure|10% 8% 19%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Gov Leaners
Rick Scott|46%  50% 27%
Charlie Crist|47%  44% 59%
Not sure| 7% 6% 13%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
CFO
Jeff Atwater|51%  56% 31%
Will Rankin|37%  37% 37%
Undecided | 12% % 32%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Amendment 2
(Marijuana)
For|53%  50% 66%
Against|41% 47% 18%
Undecided| 6% 3% 16%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Scott Approval
Approve(41%  44% 28%
Disapprove(48% 47% 55%
Not sure|[11%  10% 17%




Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Crist Favorability

Favorable [ 40%
Unfavorable|47%
Not sure|13%

38% 48%
50% 32%
11% 19%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Rubio Approval

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Nelson Approval
Approve(41%  43% 35%

Disapprove|32%

Not sure|27%

37% 13%
20% 52%

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

40%
41%
19%

45% 22%
42% 35%
13% 44%
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